## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A. as successor by merger to Nationsbank, N.A.		04/06/2006	a national banking association:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Idaho-Pacific Corporation	
Street Address:	4723 East 100 North	
City:	Ririe	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83443	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IDAHO	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1785713	SUPER RICH CHEF MASTERS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 343-7922

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jamie Nafziger, Dorsey & Whitney LLP
Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66256
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie Nafziger
Signature:	/Jamie Nafziger/
Date:	04/17/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003290 FRAME: 0906

900046764

Total Attachments: 1

source=OtterTail security interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003290 FRAME: 0907



# **DISCHARGE OF RECORDED SECURITY INTEREST**

WHEREAS, by a Security Agreement dated February 27, 1998 (the "Security Agreement") Idaho-Pacific Corporation ("Idaho Pacific") granted a security interest in United States Trademark Registration Number 1,785,713 (the "Collateral") to NationsBank, N.A. (the "Secured Party"), in order to secure repayment of certain amounts then owing to the Secured Party (the "Indebtedness").

AND WHEREAS the Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") and such recordation is located on Reel 1705 at Frame 0772 of the PTO.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the payment to the Secured Party of the full amount of the Indebtedness, the Secured Party hereby (a) releases and discharges all the security interests granted by the Security Agreement, being the security interests granted in respect of the trademark and all other Collateral and (b) acknowledges, confirms and agrees that the Security Agreement is discharged, released and terminated and of no further force or effect.

Executed at <u>Seattle</u> , WA	this <u>6th</u> day of <u>April</u> , 200 <b>6</b> .
	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. successor by merger to NATIONSBANK, N.A.
	By: Alora
	Name:lanet_Sleeper Fille: Senior Vice President

4849-8977-2544\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003290 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 04/17/2006